
 

SUMMER SESSION 2026
May 11 - June 28 Session I Summer Session I - 7 Weeks
May 15 Friday Last Day to Drop Without a "W" and Last Day to Add a Class for Session I
May 25 Monday Memorial Day - No Classes
June 12 Friday Last Day to Withdraw with a "W" for Session I
June 19 Friday Juneteenth Observation - No Classes
June 29 - July 5 Mon - Sun Summer Break - No Classes
July 6 - August 23 Session II Summer Session II - 7 Weeks
July 10 Friday Last Day to Drop Without a "W" and Last Day to Add a Class for Session II
August 7 Friday Last Day to Withdraw with a "W" for Session II
FALL SEMESTER 2026
August 21 - 23 Fri - Sun Fall Orientation
August 24 Monday First Day of Classes
August 28 Friday Last Day to Drop Without a "W" and Last Day to Add a Class
September 7 Monday Labor Day - No Classes
October 15 - 16 Thurs & Fri Required Faculty and Staff Compliance Training Days
October 15 Thursday Session I Exam Day - No Regular Classes; Fall Break begins as noon
October 16 Friday Last Day to Change from Credit to S/U
October 16 Friday Fall Break - No Classes
October 19 Monday Classes Resume
October 27 & 29 Tues & Thurs Spring Registration - Seniors on Tues, Juniors on Thurs
November 3 & 5 Tues & Thurs Spring Registration - Sophomores on Tues, First Year on Thurs
November 2 Monday Last Day to Withdraw with a "W" for Full Semester Courses
November 13 Friday Last Day to Petition to Change Day/Time of Final Exam
November 25 - 27 Wed - Friday Thanksgiving Recess - No Classes
November 30 Monday Classes Resume from Thanksgiving Recess
December 4 Friday Last Day of Regular Classes
December 6 - 10 Sun - Thurs Final Exam Period (Begins at 6:00pm Sunday)
December 10 Thursday Semester Ends at 11:00pm
FALL SESSION I - 8 WEEK CLASSES
August 24 - October 15 Session I Session I - 8 Week Classes
August 28 Friday Last Day to Drop Without a "W" and Last  Day to Add a Session I Class
September 18 Friday Last Day to Petiton to Change Day/Time of Session I Final Exam
September 25 Friday Last Day to Withdraw with a "W"
October 15 Thursday Final Exam Day for Session I Courses Only

Math 7:45am-9:45am; All Others 10am-Noon - No Regular Classes
FALL SESSION I - 7 WK ONLINE CLASSES
August 24 - October 11 Session I Session I - 7 Week Online Classes
August 28 Friday Last Day to Drop Without a "W" and Last  Day to Add a Session I Class
September 18 Friday Last Day to Petiton to Change Day/Time of Session I Final Exam
September 25 Friday Last Day to Withdraw with a "W"
FALL SESSION II - 8 WEEK CLASSES
October 19 - December 10 Session II Session II - 8 Week Classes
October 23 Friday Last Day to Drop Without a "W" and Last Day to Add a Session II Class
November 13 Friday Last Day to Withdraw With a "W"
December 6 - 10 Sun -Thurs Final Exam Day for Session II - Follow Full Semester Exam Schedule
FALL SESSION II - 7 WK ONLINE CLASSES
October 19 - December 6 Session II Session II - 8 Week Classes
October 23 Friday Last Day to Drop Without a "W" and Last Day to Add a Session II Class
November 13 Friday Last Day to Withdraw With a "W"
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WINTER SESSION 2026/2027
December 14 - January 10 Winter Session Winter Session 2026 - 4 Week Online Classes
December 18 Friday Last Day to Drop Without a "W" and Last Day to Add a Class
January 4 Monday Last Day to Withdraw With a "W"
SPRING SEMESTER 2027
January 11 Monday First Day of Classes
January 15 Friday Last Day to Drop without a "W" and Last Day to Add a Class
January 18 Monday Martin Luther King, Jr. Day - No Classes
March 5 Friday Required Faculty and Staff Compliance Training Day
March 5 Friday Session I Exam Day - No Regular Classes
March 5 Friday Last Day to Change from Credit to S/U
March 8 - 12 Mon - Friday Spring Break - No Classes
March 15 Monday Classes Resume 
March 26 Friday Good Friday/Easter Recess - No Classes
March 29 Monday Classes Resume from Easter Recess
March 29 Monday Last Day to Withdraw with a "W" for Full Semester Courses
March 30 & April 1 Tues & Thurs Fall Registration - Seniors on Tues, Juniors on Thurs
April 6 & 8 Tues & Thurs Fall Registration - Sophomores on Tues, First Year on Thurs
April 16 Friday Last Day to Petition to Change Day/Time of a Final Exam
April 20 Tuesday SCHOLAR Day/Honors Convo (No Day Classes; Classes Resume at 6pm)
April 29 Thursday Last Day of Regular Classes
April 30 - May 5 Friday - Wed Final Exam Period (Includes Sunday 6pm Exam; No Saturday Exams)
May 5 Wednesday Semester Ends at 11:00pm
May 8 Saturday Commencement
SPRING SESSION I - 8 WEEK CLASSES
January 11 - March 5 Session I Session I - 8 Week Classes
January 15 Friday Last Day to Drop without a "W" and Last Day to a Add Session I Class
February 5 Friday Last Day to Petition to Change Day/Time of Final Exam for Session I
February 19 Friday Last Day to Withdraw with a "W"
March 5 Friday Final Exam Day for Session I Courses Only

Math 7:45am-9:45am; All Others 10am-Noon - No Regular Classes
SPRING SESSION I - 7 WK ONLINE CLASSES
January 11 - February 28 Session I Session I - 7 Week Online Classes
January 15 Friday Last Day to Drop without a "W" and Last Day to a Add Session I Class
February 5 Friday Last Day to Petition to Change Day/Time of Final Exam for Session I
February 19 Friday Last Day to Withdraw with a "W"
SPRING SESSION II - 8 WEEK CLASSES
March 15- May 5 Session II Session II - 8 Week Classes
March 19 Friday Last Day to Drop without a "W"
April 16 Friday Last Day to Withdraw with a "W"
April 30 - May 5 Friday - Wed Final Exam Day for Session II - Follow Full Semester Exam Schedule
SPRING SESSION II - 7 WK ONLINE CLASSES
March 15 - May 2 Session II Session II - 8 Week Classes
March 19 Friday Last Day to Drop without a "W"
April 16 Friday Last Day to Withdraw with a "W"
SUMMER SESSION 2027
May 10 - June 27 Session I Summer Session I - 7 Weeks
May 14 Fridday Last Day to Drop Without a "W" and Last Day to Add a Class for Session I
May 24 Monday Memorial Day - No Classes
June 11 Friday Last Day to Withdraw with a "W" for Session I
June 18 Friday Juneteenth Observation - No Classes
June 28 - July 4 Mon - Sun Summer Break - No Classes
July 5 - August 22 Session II Summer Session II - 7 Weeks
July 9 Friday Last Day to Drop Without a "W" and Last Day to Add a Class for Session II
August 6 Friday Last Day to Withdraw with a "W" for Session II
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